[bookmark: _GoBack]402
Fiscal Impact Statement

	Department
	Department of Human Resources and Civil Service
	Preparer
	Donna J. Todd
	Contact
	Janet K. Manuel
	Type of Initiative
	☒ Legislation
	☐ Executive Order

	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Initiative
To extend the Ceridian HCM, Inc. Contract for their time entry system currently scheduled to end June 30, 2018.  This Contract Amendment will allow the City of Pittsburgh to maintain its time entry system to record employee work time and related support services through December 31, 2019.  As of December 31, 2019, this system will no longer be in service. 

	Total Cost
	$ 220,059.00 (over original contract cost of $376,500.00)

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☐ One-Time
	☒ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☒ Operating
	☐ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
2016  11101.53.53525.109000.2016          $156,000.00
2017  11101.53.53525.109000.2017          $147,000.00
2018  11101.53.53525.109000.2018          $146,853.00 (originally $73,500.00) 
2019  11101.53.53525.109000.2019          $146,706.00


Additional Costs
N/A

Impact on City Revenue
N/A

Attachments
If required, include any additional attachments and/or exhibits.
